
ES. Consejos de Utilización:
- Antes de cada uso, así como antes del primero, lavar cuidadosamente la tetina y los componentes del biberón por separado 
y esterilizarlos.
- Limpieza del biberón: usar agua templada con jabón o lavar en el lavavajillas. No usar desinfectantes que contengan alcohol.
- Métodos adecuados de esterilización:

- En agua hirviendo durante 5 minutos, manteniendo la botella completamente cubierta de agua. Este método debe ser 
utilizado antes del primer uso para garantizar la higiene. Dejar enfriar todos los componentes antes de su uso. Expulsar el 
agua que pueda quedar retenida dentro de la tetina para garantizar la higiene.
- Esterilizar mediante microondas/vapor siguiendo las indicaciones del fabricante del esterilizador. Para biberones de 
poliamida (PA) la esterilización en microondas no es un método recomendable. Para comprobar si su biberón es de 
poliamida, debe aparecer el siguiente símbolo en la parte inferior de la botella:

- Sistema de esterilización en frío.
- No esterilizar en ollas a presión ni autoclave. 
- No superar los tiempos y temperaturas de esterilización recomendados, ya que la botella puede dañarse.
- No introducir en el esterilizador más biberones de los recomendados por el fabricante, ni forzarlos una vez depositados 
dentro.
- Métodos de limpieza inadecuados que pueden dañar el producto:

- Soluciones agresivas como detergentes y disolventes.
- Desinfectantes que contengan alcohol.
- Limpiadores antibacterias

- Limpiar en lavavajillas sólo en la bandeja superior y a temperatura no superior a 60ºC.
- Los colorantes de las comidas pueden teñir algún componente. Después de cada uso aclarar con agua abundantemente.
- No almacenar en lugares húmedos o a temperatura elevada. 
- Aconsejamos la utilización simultánea de varias tetinas ya que el caucho puro, aunque es un material natural y muy 
resistente, es higroscópico, es decir, absorbe agua y retiene olores, por lo tanto muestra alteraciones con el uso y las 
esterilizaciones.
- Quitar la tapa, la rosca y la tetina del biberón siempre antes de calentar.
- Uso en el microondas: para calentar se debe llenar la botella del biberón, al menos, hasta la mitad con líquido o comida.
- Tener cuidado extra cuando caliente en microondas. Siempre remueva el alimento calentado para asegurar la distribución 
uniforme del calor y compruebe la temperatura antes de servirlo.
Para la seguridad de su bebé
 ¡ADVERTENCIA!
- La succión continua y prolongada de líquidos puede causar caries. Las caries en los niños pueden producirse incluso cuando 
se usan líquidos no azucarados. Esto puede ocurrir si al bebé se le permite utilizar el biberón/taza durante largos periodos de 
tiempo a lo largo del día y, particularmente durante la noche, cuando el fl ujo de saliva se reduce o, si es usado como chupete. 
- Comprobar siempre la temperatura de la comida antes de dar el alimento. Para evitar que el bebé pueda quemarse, en caso 
de encontrarse caliente el alimento.
- Desechar en los primeros signos de daño o rotura. Si detecta cualquier daño o grieta, deje de utilizar el producto.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños todos los componentes que no estén en uso. Para evitar que el niño pueda 
atragantarse, asfi xiarse o sus dedos queden atrapados en esos componentes.
- Nunca unirlo a cordones, cintas, lazos o partes sueltas de la ropa. Su niño podría estrangularse. El cordón podría quedarse 
enrollado alrededor del cuello del bebé.
- Nunca usar la boquilla como chupete. Este uso puede producir la aparición de caries.
- Usar siempre este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto. El hecho de dejar a un bebé con biberones/botellas/tazas sin 
supervisión puede dar lugar a accidentes: por caídas o si el producto se desmonta.
- Evite que su hijo corra, ande o juegue mientras esté utilizando el producto.
COMPOSICIÓN: Polipropileno.
Es útil conservar estos datos.
EN. Recommendations for use:
- Before each use, and before using for the fi rst time, wash the teat and bottle components one by one thoroughly and then 
sterilise.
- When cleaning the bottle, use soap and warm water, or the dishwasher. Do not use disinfectants that contain alcohol.
- Suitable sterilisation methods:

- In boiling water for 5 minutes, keeping the bottle completely submerged in the water. This method must be applied before 
using for the fi rst time to ensure hygiene. Leave all the components to cool before using. Release any water that may have 
been trapped inside the teat, to ensure maximum hygiene.
- Sterilise in a microwave/steam steriliser according to the manufacturer’s instructions. Microwave sterilising is not a 
recommended for polyamide (PA) bottles. To check whether you bottle is made of polyamide, look for the following symbol 
on the base of the bottle: 

- Cold water sterilisation system.
- Do not sterilise in pressure cookers or autoclave. 
- When sterilising, do not exceed recommended times and temperatures since this could damage the bottle.

- Do not insert more than the maximum recommended number of baby bottles into the unit. Do not force the baby bottles into 
the unit.
- Unsuitable cleaning methods that may damage the product:

- Abrasive solutions such as detergents and solvents.
- Disinfectants that contain alcohol.
- Antibacterial cleaners.

- If using a dishwasher, only use the top tray and not above 60ºC.
- Food colouring may dye some of the components. Rinse thoroughly after each use.
- Do not store in hot or damp places. 
- We recommend using several teats at the same time as pure rubber, whilst being a natural and highly resistant material, is 
also hygroscopic, i.e. it absorbs water and retains smell, which means it may change over time with use and sterilisation.
- Always remove the bottle’s lid, screw ring and teat before heating.
- When using the microwave, make sure the bottle is, at least, half full of liquid or food before heating.
- Be especially careful when you heat anything in the microwave. Always stir the heated food to make sure the heat is evenly 
spread and check the temperature before serving.
For your child’s safety and health
WARNING!
- Continuous and prolonged sucking of fl uids will cause tooth decay. Tooth decay can occur in children even when non-sugary 
liquids are given. This can happen if the baby is allowed to use the bottle/cup for long periods throughout the day, and 
particularly at night, when the saliva fl ow is lower or if it is used as a soother. 
- Always check food temperature before feeding. To prevent the baby from being burned if the food is too hot.
- Throw away at the fi rst signs of damage or weakness. If you notice any damage or cracks, stop using the product.
- Keep components not in use out of the reach of children. To prevent the child from choking, suffocating or their fi ngers being 
trapped in these components.
- Never attach to cords, ribbons, laces or loose parts of clothing. The child can be strangled. The cord could get wrapped 
around the baby’s neck.
- Never use feeding teats as a soother. This use could lead to tooth decay. 
- Always use this product with adult supervision.  Leaving a baby unattended with bottles/cups could result in accidents due to 
falls or if the product comes apart.
- Do not allow your child to run, walk or play while using the product.
COMPOSITION: Polypropylene.
We recommend you keep a copy of this information.
FR. Conseils d’utilisation :
- Avant chaque utilisation, y compris la première, lavez soigneusement et séparément la tétine et les éléments du biberon puis 
stérilisez-les.
- Nettoyage du biberon : Utilisez de l’eau tiède et du savon ou bien lavez-le dans le lave-vaisselle. Ne pas utiliser des 
désinfectants contenant de l’alcool. 
- Méthodes appropriées de stérilisation :

- Faites bouillir de l’eau pendant 5 minutes puis submergez complètement la bouteille dans cette eau bouillante. Cette 
méthode doit être appliquée avant la première utilisation afi n de garantir l’hygiène. Laissez refroidir tous les composants 
avant de les utiliser. Expulsez l’eau qui pourrait être retenue à l’intérieur de la tétine afi n de garantir l’hygiène. 
- Stérilisation au micro-ondes/ à vapeur selon les indications du fabricant du stérilisateur. La stérilisation au micro-ondes 
n’est pas une méthode recommandée pour les biberons en polyamide (PA). Pour savoir si votre biberon est en polyamide, 
le symbole ci-dessous doit apparaître sur la partie inférieure de la bouteille:

- Système de stérilisation à froid.
- Ne pas stériliser dans des cocottes-minute ni dans des autoclaves.  
- Ne pas dépasser les temps et les températures de stérilisation recommandés puisque la bouteille risque de s’abîmer.
- Ne pas introduire dans le stérilisateur plus de biberons que ceux recommandés par le fabricant  et ne pas forcer pour les 
faire rentrer.
- Méthodes de nettoyage inappropriées qui peuvent abîmer le produit : 

-Solutions agressives comme les détergents et les dissolvants.
-Désinfectants contenant de l’alcool
-Nettoyants antibactériens

- Lavez au lave-vaisselle uniquement dans le plateau supérieur et à une température maximum de 60ºC.
- Les colorants des aliments peuvent teinter certains composants. Rincez à grande eau après chaque utilisation.
- Ne pas stocker dans des lieux humides ou à une température élevée. 
- Nous conseillons l’utilisation simultanée de plusieurs tétines étant donné que le caoutchouc pur, bien qu’il s’agisse d’un 
matériau naturel et très résistant, est hygroscopique, c’est-à-dire, qu’il absorbe l’eau et retient les odeurs, et par conséquent, 
présente des altérations avec l’usage et les stérilisations.
- Retirer le couvercle, le bouchon et la tétine du biberon avant de le chauffer.
- Utilisation au microondes: pour chauffer le biberon, vous devrez remplir la bouteille avec du liquide ou de la nourriture au 
moins jusqu’à la moitié.  
- Faites très attention au moment de faire chauffer au microondes. Remuez toujours l’aliment réchauffé pour assurer la 
distribution uniforme de la chaleur et vérifi ez la température avant de servir.

Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant 
AVERTISSEMENT !
- La tétée continue et prolongée de liquides peut entraîner l’apparition de caries dentaires. Les caries peuvent se produire 
chez les enfants même lorsqu’ils prennent des liquides non sucrés. Cela peut se produire si l’on laisse le bébé utiliser le 
biberon/la tasse pendant de longs moments au cours de la journée, et en particulier la nuit, lorsque le fl ux de salive diminue ou 
si le biberon/la tasse est utilisé comme sucette. 
- Toujours vérifi er la température de l’aliment avant de donner le biberon. Pour éviter que le bébé se brûle si l’aliment est 
chaud.
- Jeter au moindre signe de détérioration ou de fragilité. Si vous détectez tout dégât ou fi ssure, cessez d’utiliser le produit.
- Garder tous les éléments non utilisés hors de portée des enfants. Pour éviter que l’enfant s’étouffe, s’asphyxie ou que ses 
doigts se coincent dans ces éléments.
- Ne jamais attacher à des cordons, rubans, lacets ou des éléments vestimentaires lâches. Votre enfant pourrait s’étrangler. Le 
cordon pourrait s’enrouler autour du cou du bébé.
- Ne jamais utiliser une tétine de biberon en guise de sucette. Cet usage peut produire l’apparition de caries. 
- Ce produit doit toujours être utilisé sous la surveillance d’un adulte. Le fait de laisser un bébé sans surveillance avec des 
biberons/bouteilles/tasses peut donner lieu à des accidents : par chute ou si le produit se démonte.
- Évitez que votre enfant coure, marche ou joue pendant qu’il utilise le produit.
COMPOSITION : Polypropylène.
Veuillez conserver ces informations.
IT. Consigli per l’utilizzo:
- Prima di ogni uso, così come per il primo uso, lavare attentamente la tettarella e i componenti del biberon separatamente e 
sterilizzarli.
- Pulizia del biberon: usare acqua tiepida e sapone o lavare in lavastoviglie. Non usare disinfettanti che contengano alcol. 
- Metodi adeguati di sterilizzazione:

- In acqua bollente per 5 minuti, mantenendo la bottiglia completamente coperta d’acqua. Questo metodo si deve utilizzare 
prima del primo uso per garantire l’igiene. Lasciare raffreddare tutti i componenti prima dell’uso. Eliminare l’acqua 
eventualmente rimasta dentro la tettarella per garantire l’igiene.
- Sterilizzare con microonde/vapore seguendo le indicazioni dello sterilizzatore. Per biberon in poliammide (PA) la 
sterilizzazione in microonde non è un metodo raccomandato. Per verifi care se il biberon è in poliammide, controllare se 
nella parte inferiore della bottiglia appare il seguente simbolo: 

- Sistema di sterilizzazione a freddo.
- Non sterilizzare in pentola a pressione, né in autoclave.
- Non superare i tempi e le temperature di sterilizzazione consigliati poiché la bottiglia potrebbe essere danneggiata.
- Non inserire nello sterilizzatore un numero superiore di biberon rispetto a quelli consigliati dal fabbricante e non premerli gli 
uni contro gli altri all’interno dell’apparecchio.
- Metodi di pulizia inadatti che possono danneggiare il prodotto:

- Soluzioni aggressive come detergenti e dissolventi.
- Disinfettanti che contengano alcol.
- Igienizzanti antibatterici.

- Lavare in lavastoviglie solo nel ripiano superiore e a temperatura non superiore ai 60ºC.
- I coloranti dei cibi potrebbero tingere alcuni componenti. Dopo ogni uso, sciacquare con abbondante acqua.
- Non depositate il biberon in locali umidi o a temperatura elevata. 
- Consigliamo di utilizzare più tettarelle allo stesso tempo poiché il caucciù puro, nonostante sia un materiale naturale e molto 
resistente, è igroscopico, vale a dire che assorbe acqua e trattiene gli odori, per cui si altera con l’uso e le sterilizzazioni.
- Togliere il coperchio, l’anello e la tettarella del biberon prima di riscaldarlo.
- Uso al microonde: per riscaldare si deve riempire la bottiglia del biberon almeno fi no a metà con liquidi o cibo. 
- Fare molta attenzione quando si scalda nel microonde. Muovere sempre i cibi scaldati per assicurare una distribuzione 
uniforme del calore e controllare la temperatura prima di servirli.
Per la sicurezza e la salute del vostro bambino
AVVERTENZA!
-  Il continuo e prolungato succhiare di liquidi può causare carie. Le carie nei bambini possono formarsi anche con l’uso 
di liquidi non zuccherati. Potrebbe avvenire quando il bambino usa il biberon/tazza per lunghi periodi di tempo durante la 
giornata, in particolare di notte quando si riduce il fl usso di saliva o si usa il biberon/tazza come se fosse un succhietto.  
- Controllare sempre la temperatura dell’alimento prima di alimentare il bambino. Per evitare che il bambino si scotti se 
l’alimento fosse caldo.
- Sostituire al primo segno di usura o danneggiamento. In presenza di qualsiasi danno o fessura, smettere di usare il prodotto.
- Tenere tutti i componenti non utilizzati fuori dalla portata dei bambini.  Per evitare che il bambino possa soffocarsi, asfi ssiarsi 
o che le sue dita possano restare intrappolate in questi componenti.
- Non attaccare mai a corde, nastri, lacci o estremità libere dei vestiti. Il bambino potrebbe strangolarsi. Il cordoncino potrebbe 
avvolgersi attorno al collo del bambino.
- Non utilizzare mai le tettarelle da biberon come un succhietto. Potrebbe causare la formazione di carie.
- Utilizzare sempre questo prodotto sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. Se si lasciasse il bambino con biberon/bottiglie/tazze 
inosservato, potrebbero succedere incidenti in caso di caduta o se il prodotto dovesse smontarsi. 
- Evitare che il bambino corra, cammini o giochi mentre sta utilizzando il prodotto.

COMPONENTI: Polipropilene.
Si consiglia di conservare queste informazioni.
DE. Gebrauchshinweise:
- Vor dem ersten Gebrauch sowie nach dem ersten, den Sauger und die einzelnen Teile des Fläschchens gründlich und von 
einander getrennt reinigen und im Anschluss sterilisieren. 
- Reinigung des Fläschchens: Verwenden Sie hierfür lauwarmes Seifenwasser bzw. Reinigen Sie es im Geschirrspüler. Keine 
alkoholhaltigen Desinfektionsmittel verwenden.
- Geeignete Sterilisierungsmethoden:

- In kochendem Wasser 5 Minuten lang sterilisieren, das Fläschchen sollte dabei stets mit Wasser bedeckt sein. Diese 
Methode sollte vor dem ersten Gebrauch erfolgen, um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten. Vor Gebrauch alle Bestandteile 
abkühlen. Achten Sie darauf, dass kein Wasser mehr im Sauger vorhanden ist.
- Zur Sterilisierung in der Mikrowelle oder mit Dampf folgen Sie bitte den Anweisungen des Herstellers des Sterilisators. Für 
Flaschen aus Polyamid (PA) wird eine Sterilisierung in der Mikrowelle nicht empfohlen. Handelt es sich bei Ihrer Flasche um 
eine Polyamid-Flasche, muss sich im unteren Bereich der Flasche folgendes Symbol befi nden:

- Sterilisierungssysteme mit Kaltverfahren. 
- Bitte nicht in Dampfgeräten oder Abkoch-Druckapparaten sterilisieren.
- Die empfohlenen Sterilisierungszeiten und – temperaturen nicht überschreiten, da das Fläschchen dadurch beschädigt 
werden kann.
- Es dürfen nicht mehr als die empfohlene Anzahl an Nuckelfl aschen in den Sterilisierer gegeben werden und generell niemals 
mit Gewalt.
- Unangebrachte Reinigungsmethoden, durch die das Produkt beschädigen werden kann:

- Aggressive Flüssigkeiten wie Waschmittel und Lösungsmittel.  
- Alkoholhaltige Desinfektionsmittel 
- Antibakterieller Reiniger

- Reinigung im Geschirrspüler lediglich auf dem oberen Fach und bei maximal 60ºC.  
- Die in Nahrungsmitteln enthaltenen Farbstoffe können einzelne Teile eventuell verfärben. Daher alle Teile nach Gebrauch mit 
Wasser sorgfältig abspülen.
- Nicht in Räumen mit hoher Temperatur oder Luftfeuchtigkeit lagern. 
- Wir empfehlen, mehrere Sauger gleichzeitig zu verwenden, da reiner Kautschuk zwar ein natürlicher und sehr 
widerstandsfähiger Stoff ist, aber Wasser anzieht und Gerüche aufnimmt. Durch den Gebrauch und die Sterilisierung kommt es 
daher zu Veränderungen des Materials.
- Vor dem Erwärmen den Deckel, das Schraubteil und den Sauger des Fläschchens entfernen.
- Verwendung im Mikrowellenherd: Zum Erwärmen sollte das Sauger-Fläschchen stets mindestens bis zur Hälfte mit 
Flüssigkeit oder Nahrungsmittel gefüllt sein. 
- Wenn Sie im Mikrowellenherd wärmen, bedarf es besonderer Vorsicht. Rühren Sie stets die gewärmte Speise, damit eine 
einheitliche Verteilung der Wärme gewährleistet wird und prüfen Sie die Temperatur vor dem Servieren.
Zur Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes
ACHTUNG!
- Andauerndes und längeres Saugen von Flüssigkeiten verursacht Karies. Karies bei Kindern kann auch dann auftreten, wenn 
ungesüßte Flüssigkeiten verwendet werden. Dies kann auftreten, wenn das Baby das Fläschchen/den Sauger über längere 
Zeit tagsüber und insbesondere nachts verwendet, wenn der Speichelfl uss vermindert ist oder wenn der Sauger als Schnuller 
verwendet wird. 
- Immer die Temperatur des Nahrungsmittels vor dem Füttern überprüfen. Um zu verhindern, dass das Baby verbrannt wird, 
wenn die Nahrung heiß ist.
- Werfen Sie das Produkt bei ersten Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Mängeln sofort weg. Stellen Sie die Nutzung ein, 
wenn Sie irgend einen Schaden oder Riss feststellen.
- Alle nicht verwendeten Einzelteile müssen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden. Um zu verhindern, 
dass das Kind sich verschluckt, erstickt oder seine Finger in diesen Teilen einklemmt.
- Bringen Sie niemals Schnüre, Bänder, Schnürsenkel oder Teile von Kleidungsstücken an das Produkt an. 
Strangulationsgefahr. Die Kordel könnte sich um den Hals des Babys wickeln.
- Ernährungssauger dürfen niemals als Schnuller verwendet werden. Eine solche Verwendung kann zu Karies führen. 
- Dieses Produkt darf nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. Ein Baby mit Flaschen/Babyfl aschen/Tassen 
unbeaufsichtigt zu lassen, kann zu Unfällen führen: wegen Sturzgefahr oder wenn das Produkt in seine Einzelteile zerlegt wird.
- Vermeiden Sie, dass Ihr Kind während der Nutzung des Produktes läuft, rennt, oder spielt.
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: Polypropylen.
Es wird empfohlen, diese Daten beizubehalten. 
PT. Conselhos de utilização: 
- Antes de cada utilização, bem como antes da primeira, lavar cuidadosamente a tetina e os componentes do biberão por 
separado e esterilizá-los.
- Limpeza do biberão: usar água morna com sabão ou lavar na máquina de lavar loiça. Não usar desinfectantes que 
contenham álcool.
- Métodos adequados de esterilização: 

- Em água a ferver, durante 5 minutos, mantendo a garrafa completamente coberta de água. Este método deve ser utilizado 
antes da primeira utilização para garantir a higiene. Deixar arrefecer todos os componentes antes da sua utilização. 
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Remover a água que possa estar retida no interior da tetina, para assegurar a higiene da mesma. 
- Esterilizar no micro-ondas/vapor seguindo as indicações do fabricante do esterilizador. Para biberões de poliamida (PA) 
a esterilização em micro-ondas não é um método recomendável. Para comprovar se o seu biberão é de poliamida, deve 
aparecer o seguinte símbolo na parte inferior da garrafa:

- Sistema de esterilização a frio.
- Não esterilizar em panelas de pressão ou em autoclaves.
- Não superar os tempos e as temperaturas de esterilização recomendados, uma vez que a garrafa pode fi car danifi cada.
- Não introduzir dentro do esterilizador mais biberões do que os recomendados pelo fabricante, nem os forçar uma vez lá 
depositados.
- Métodos de limpeza inadequados que podem danifi car o produto:

- Soluções agressivas como detergentes e solventes. 
- Desinfectantes que contenham álcool.
- Limpadores antibactérias

- Limpar na máquina de lavar loiça, usando apenas a bandeja superior e a uma temperatura não superior a 60ºC.
- Os colorantes das comidas podem tingir algum componente. Depois de cada utilização aclarar com água abundante.
- Não guardar em lugares húmidos ou com temperatura elevada.
- Aconselhamos a utilização simultânea de várias tetinas, uma vez que a goma pura, apesar de ser um material natural e 
muito resistente, é também higroscópico, ou seja, absorve água e retém odores, pelo que sofre alterações com o uso e as 
esterilizações.
- Tirar a tampa, a rosca e a tetina sempre que se aquecer o biberão.
- Utilização no microondas: para aquecer deve-se encher a garrafa do biberão com líquido ou comida até metade, pelo 
menos.
- Ter muito cuidado quando aquecer no microondas. Remova sempre o alimento aquecido para assegurar a distribuição 
uniforme do calor e comprove a temperatura antes de o servir.
Para a segurança da sua criança
ADVERTÊNCIA!
- A sucção contínua e prolongada de líquidos pode causar cáries dentárias. As cáries nas crianças podem surgir mesmo 
quando se usam líquidos não açucarados. Isto pode ocorrer se o bebé utilizar biberão/caneca durante longos períodos de 
tempo ao longo do dia e, particularmente, durante a noite, quando o fl uxo de saliva se reduz ou se for usado como chupeta. 
- Verifi car sempre a temperatura dos líquidos antes de dar de beber ao bebé. Para evitar que o bebé se possa queimar, no 
caso de o alimento estar quente.
- Deitá-la fora ao primeiro sinal de que está danifi cada ou fragilizada. De detetar qualquer dano ou greta, deixar de utilizar o 
produto.
- Manter todos os componentes que não usar fora do alcance das crianças. Para evitar que a criança se possa engasgar, 
asfi xiar-se ou que os seus dedos fi quem presos nesses componentes.
- Nunca amarre cordões, fi tas, laços ou pedaços soltos de pano. A criança pode estrangular-se. O cordão poderia fi car 
enrolado à volta do pescoço do bebé. 
- Nunca utilizar uma tetina de biberão como se fosse uma chupeta. Esta utilização pode provocar o aparecimento de cáries.
- Utilizar este produto sempre sob vigilância de um adulto. O facto de deixar um bebé com biberões/garrafas/tijelas sem 
supervisão pode dar lugar a acidentes: por quedas ou no caso de o produto se desmontar.
- Evite que o seu fi lho corra, ande ou brinque enquanto esteja a utilizar o produto.
COMPOSIÇÃO: Polipropileno.
Estes dados deverão ser conservados.
CZ. Rady k použití: 
- Před každým použitím, i před prvním, pečlivě umyjte zvlášť savičku i láhev s příslušenstvím a sterilizujte jej.
- Čištění láhve:  použijte teplou vodu a mýdlo, nebo ji myjte v myčce nádobí. Nepoužívejte dezinfekční prostředky s obsahem 
alkoholu.
- Vhodné metody sterilizace:

-Vařením ve vodě pět minut, přičemž láhev musí být zcela ponořena ve vodě. Tuto metodu aplikujte z hygienických důvodů 
též před prvním použitím savičky. Před použitím nechte zchladit veškeré komponenty. Z hygienických důvodů odstraňte ze 
savičky zbytky vody.
-Sterilizujte v mikrovlné troubě či vodní páře a při dodržení pokynů výrobce sterilizátoru. V případě kojeneckých lahví z 
polyamidu (PA) sterilizaci v mikrovlné troubě nedoporučujeme. Je-li Váše kojenecká lahev vyrobena z polyamidu, musí být 
na její spodní straně uvedena následující značka.

- Sterilizace za studena.
- Nesterilizujte v tlakovém hrnci ani v autoklávu.
- Nepřekračujte doporučenou dobu ani teplotu sterilizace, protože láhev by se mohla poškodit.
- Nevkládejte do sterilizátoru víc láhví než je doporučeno výrobcem. Ve sterilizátoru na sebe láhve nemačkejte.
- Nesprávné metody čištění mohou způsobit poškození výrobku:

- Agresivní roztoky jako čistící prostředky a rozpouštědla.
- Dezinfekční prostředky obsahující alkohol.
- Antibakteriální čističe.

ES. Instrucciones de uso en el interior. Es útil conservar estos datos. / EN. Instructions for use inside. We 
recommend you keep a copy of this information. / FR. Instructions d’usage  à l’intérieur. Veuillez conserver 
ces informations. / IT. Istruzioni per l’uso all’interno. Si consiglia di conservare queste informazioni. /  
DE. Gebrauchsanweisung Innen. Es wird empfohlen, diese Daten beizubehalten. / PT. Instruções de 
utilização no interior. Estes dados deverão ser conservados. / CZ. Návod k použití je přiložen uvnitř. 
Doporučujeme tyto informace uschovat. / SK. Návod k použitiu je priložený vo vnútri. Je užitočné uchovať 
tieto údaje. / RU. Инструкция по использованию – на внутренней стороне упаковки. Полезно 
сохранить эту информацию. / DA. Brugsvejledning vedlagt pakningen. Det anbefales at gemme disse 
oplysninger. / NL. Gebruiksaanwijzingen in verpakking. Gelieve deze informatie te bewaren. / EL. Οδηγίες 
χρήσης στο εσωτερικό. Είναι χρήσιμο να φυλάξετε αυτά τα στοιχεία. / TR. Kullanım talimatları 
ambalajın içindedir. Bu bilgilerin saklanması tavsiye edilir. / 
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- Myjte v myčce nádobí pouze ve vrchním koši a při teplotě nepřesahující 60º C.
- Potravinářská barviva mohou některé komponenty obarvit. Po každém použití propláchněte velkým množstvím vody.
- Neskladujte na vlhkých místech  nebo při vysoké teplotě.
- Doporučujeme používat několik saviček zároveň, jelikož čistý kaučuk, přestože je přírodním a velmi odolným materiálem, je 
hygroskopický, t.j. saje vodu a zadržuje pachy, a používáním a sterilizacemi tudíž vykazuje změny.
- Před vyvařováním z lahve vždy sundat víčko, závit i savičku.
- Použití v mikrovlnné troubě: při ohřevu láhev musí být alespoň do poloviny naplněna tekutinou nebo jídlem.
- Mikrovlnnému ohřevu věnujte zvýšenou pozornost. Ohřátou potravu vždy promíchejte, aby se zajistilo rovnoměrné rozložení 
tepla a před podáváním teplotu zkontrolujte. 
Pro bezpečnost a zdraví Vašeho dítěte
UPOZORNĚNÍ!
- Neustálé a dlouhodobé sání tekutin tekutin způsobuje zubní kaz. K tvorbě zubního kazu může docházet i při požívání 
neslazených tekutin. Zubní kaz může vznikat při dlouhodobém používání kojenecké láhve/hrníčku v průběhu dne, ale 
především v noci, kdy je snížena tvorba slin, a také, když je dudlík na krmení používán jako běžný dudlík.
- Před krmením vždy zkontrolujte teplotu jídla. Proto, aby nedošlo k opaření dítěte, je-li příliš horké.
- Při prvním náznaku poškození nebo opotřebení výrobek vyhoďte.V případě jakéhokoliv poškození nebo pukliny, přestaňte 
produkt používat.
- Nepoužívané součásti výrobku uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Proto, aby nedošlo k udušení či uvíznutí prstů dítěte v nich.
- Nikdy nespojujte se šňůrami, stuhami, tkaničkami nebo s volnými částmi oblečení, mohlo by dojít k uškrcení dítěte. Šnůra by 
se mohla ovinout kolem krku dítěte.
- Nikdy nepoužívejte dudlík na krmení jako běžný dudlík. Toto použití může působit vznik zubního kazu.
- Používejte tento výrobek vždy pod dohledem dospělých. Při použití kojeneckých lahví/lahví/hrníčků u dětí bez dozoru může 
docházet k nehodám,  jako například pádu nebo nechtěné demontáži výrobku.
- Ujistěte se, že vaše dítě při používání výrobku nechodí, neběhá ani si nehraje.
SLOŽENÍ: Polypropylén
Doporučujeme tyto informace uschovat.
SK. Rady pri používaní:
- Pred každým použitím, rovnako ako pred prvým, starostlivo umyte jednotlivo cumlík a ostatné komponenty dojčenskej 
fľaštičky a sterilizujte ich.
- Čistenie fľaše: použite teplu vodu a mydlo, alebo ju umyte v umývačke riadu. Nepoužívajte dezinfekčné prostriedky s 
obsahom alkoholu.
- Vhodné metódy sterilizácie:

- Vo vriacej vode, počas 5 minút, pričom fľaša musí byť úplne ponorená vo vode. Túto metódu z hygienických dôvodov 
uplatnite pred prvým použitím. Pred použitím nechajte všetky časti vychladnúť. Vodu zadržanú v cumlíku z hygienických 
dôvodov odstráňte.
- Sterilizáciju provedte v mikrovlnej  rúre či vodnej pare pri doržení pokynov výrobca sterilizátora. V prípade kojeneckých 
fľaší z poliamida (PA) sterilizáciju v mikrovlnej rúre neodporúčame. V prípadě, že je Vaša kojenecká fľaša vyhotovená z 
poliamida, musí byť na jej dolnej strane uvedená nasledujúca značka.

- Systém chemickej sterilizácie za studena.
- Nesterilizujte v tlakovom hrnci alebo v autokláve.
- Neprekračujte odporúčanú dobu ani teplotu sterilizácie, pretože fľaša by sa mohla poškodiť.
- Do sterilizačného zariadenia nevkladajte väčší počet dojčenských fl iaš ako je doporučený výrobcom, ani ich po umiestnení do 
zariadenia nezatláčajte. 
- Nesprávne metódy čistenia môžu spôsobiť poškodenie výrobku:

- Agresívne roztoky ako čistiace prostriedky a rozpúšťadlá.
- Dezinfekčné prostriedky obsahujúce alkohol.
- Čistiace prostriedky s protibakteriálnym účinkom.

- Umývajte v umývačkách riadu len v hornom koši a pri teplote neprevyšujúcej 60ºC.
- Potravinárske farbivá môžu zafarbiť niektoré z komponentov. Po každom použití opláchnite veľkým množstvom vody.
- Neskladujte na vlhkých miestach alebo pri vysokej teploty.
- Odporúčame súčasné používanie viacerých cumlíkov, lebo čistý kaučuk, aj keď je  materiálom prírodným a veľmi odolným, je 
hygroskopický, tzn., že absorbuje vodu a zadržuje pachy a používaním a opakovanými sterilizáciami vykazuje určité zmeny.
- Pred ohrievaním vždy dajte dole z fľašky vrchnák, závit a cumlík.
- Použitie v mikrovlnnej rúre: pri ohrievaní musí byť fľaša  aspoň do polovice naplnená tekutinou alebo jedlom.
- Pri mikrovlnnom ohreve buďte veľmi opatrný. Po ohriatí jedlo vždy premiešajte, tak sa teplo rovnomerne rozloží. Pred 
podávaním skontrolujte teplotu pokrmu.
Pre bezpečnosť a zdravie vášho dieťaťa
UPOZORNENIE!
- Nepretržité a dlhodobé sanie tekutín spôsobuje zubný kaz. K tvorbe zubného kazu môže dochádzať aj pri poživaní 
nesladených tekutín. Zubný kaz môže vznikať pri dlhodobom používaní dojčenskej fľaše/hrnčeku v priebehu dňa, ale 
predovšetkým v noci, keď je znižená sekrécia slín, a taktiež, keď je cumlík na kŕmenie používaný ako bežný cumlík. 
- Vždy skontrolujte teplotu potravy pred podaním. Preto, aby nedošlo k obareniu dieťaťa.
- Pri prvom náznaku poškodenia či opotrebovania produkt odhoďte. V prípade zistenia akéhokoľvek poškodenia alebo pukliny, 
prestaňte produkt používať.

- Počas nepouživania udržujte komponenty mimo dosah detí. Preto, aby nedošlo k uduseniu či uviaznutiu prstov dieťaťa v 
nich.
- Nikdy nespájajte so šnúrami, stužkami, šnúrkami, alebo s voľnými časťami odevu, mohlo by dôjsť k uškrteniu dieťaťa. Šnúra 
sa môže ovinúť okolo krku dieťaťa.
- Nikdy nepoužívajte cumlík na kŕmenie ako bežný cumlík. Toto použitie môže pôsobiť tvorbu zubného kazu.
- Používajte tento výrobok výlučne pod dohľadom dospelých. Pri používaniu dojčenských fľaší/fľaší/hrnčekov u detí bez 
dozoru môže dochádzať  k nehodám, ako napríklad pádu či nežiaducej demontáži výrobka.
- Uistite sa, že vaše dieťa pri používaní produkta nechodí, nebehá ani si nehraje.
ZLOŽENIE: Polypropylén.
Je užitočné uchovať tieto údaje.
RU. Указания по использованию:
- Перед каждым кормлением, а также перед первым использованием, следует раздельно и тщательно промыть 
соску и части бутылочки и простерилизовать:
- Чистка бутылочки: использовать теплую воду с мылом или мыть в посудомоечной машине. Не использовать 
спиртосодержащие дезинфицирующие средства.
- Правильные методы стерилизации:

- В кипящей воде в течение 5-ти минут, полностью погрузив бутылочку в воду. Этот способ следует применять 
для обеспечения гигиены. Охладить все компоненты перед использованием. Для обеспечения гигиены удалить из 
соски остатки воды.
- Стерилизовать в микроволновой печи / на пару, следуя инструкциям производителя. Стерилизация бутылочек из 
полиамида при помощи микроволновой печи не рекомендуется. Чтобы проверить, сделана ли ваша бутылочка из 
полиамида, на дне бутылки должен находиться следующий символ:

- Система холодной стерилизации.
- Не стерилизовать в пароварках и автоклавах.
- Не превышать рекомендуемые время и температуру стерилизации, так как это может повредить бутылочку.
- Не помещайте в стерилизатор больше бутылочек, чем рекомендовано производителем, и не прикладывайте силу, 
чтобы поместить их внутрь.
- Неправильные методы чистки, которые могут повредить изделие:

- Агрессивные растворы, например, моющие средства и растворители.
- Спиртосодержащие дезинфицирующие средства.
- Антибактериальные средства.

- При мытье в посудомоечной машине помещать только на верхний поднос, а температуру устанавливать не более 
60 °С.
- Пищевые красители могут изменить цвет частей бутылочки. После каждого использования промыть большим 
количеством воды.
- Не хранить в местах повышенной влажности и при высоких температурах.
- Рекомендуется использовать несколько сосок одновременно, так как чистый каучук, хотя и является натуральным 
и прочным материалом, гигроскопичен, т. е. поглощает воду и впитывает запахи, и, следовательно, изменяет свои 
свойства при длительном использовании и многократной стерилизации.
- Перед нагреванием всегда снимать с бутылочки крышку, навинчивающееся кольцо и соску.
- Использование в микроволновой печи: при нагревании следует заполнять бутылочку жидкостью или детским 
питанием не менее чем наполовину.
- Соблюдайте осторожность при разогревании питания в микроволновой печи. Обязательно перемешайте 
разогретое питание для равномерного распределения тепла и перед подачей проверьте его температуру.
Обеспечение безопасности и здоровья вашего ребенка: ВНИМАНИЕ!
- Непрерывное и продолжительное всасывание жидкости может вызвать кариес. Кариес у детей может возникнуть 
даже при употреблении несладких жидкостей. Это может произойти, если ребенку разрешено использовать 
бутылочку/чашку на протяжении длительного времени в течение дня и, особенно, ночью, когда выделение слюны 
снижено, или если ребенок использует ее в качестве соски. 
- Всегда проверяйте температуру пищи перед подачей. Чтобы избежать ожога у ребенка, если еда горячая. 
- Утилизируйте при первых признаках повреждения или поломки. Если вы обнаружите какие-либо повреждения или 
трещины, прекратите использование продукта.
- Храните все неиспользуемые компоненты в недоступном для детей месте. Чтобы ребенок не задохнулся или не 
зажал пальцы этими компонентами.
- Никогда не прикрепляйте его к шнуркам, лентам, завязкам или свободным частям одежды. Ваш ребенок может 
задушиться. Шнурок может обернуться вокруг шеи ребенка.
- Никогда не используйте соску в качестве пустышки. Это использование может вызвать кариес.
- Всегда используйте под присмотром взрослых. Оставление ребенка с бутылочками/чашкой без присмотра может 
привести к несчастным случаям из-за падения или поломки изделия.
- Не позволяйте ребенку бегать, ходить или играть во время использования продукта.
Состав: Полипропилен.
Полезно сохранить эту информацию.
DA. Gode brugsråd:

- Før hver brug og før fl asken tages i brug første gang, skal fl askesutten samt suttefl askens dele vaskes omhyggeligt og 
steriliseres.
- Rengøring af suttefl asken: brug lunkent sæbevand eller vask fl asken i opvaskemaskinen. Brug ikke desinfektionsmidler, der 
indeholder sprit.
- Korrekte steriliseringsmetoder:

- I kogende vand i 5 minutter, hvor fl asken skal være helt dækket af vand. Denne metode bør anvendes, før man tager 
fl asken i brug første gang for at sikre en korrekt hygiejne. Lad alle fl askedelene afkøle før brug. Tryk det vand ud, som 
eventuelt sidder tilbage i fl askesutten, for at sikre en korrekt hygiejne.
- Steriliseres i mikrobølgeovn / damp. Følg instruktioner beskrevet af sterilisatorens fabrikant. Det anbefales ikke at steriliser 
fl asker af polyamid (PA) i mikrobølgeovn. For at tjekke om din fl aske er lavet af polyamid, bør følgende symbol vises i 
bunden af   fl asken:

- Koldsterilisationssystemer.
- Flasken må ikke steriliseres i trykkoger eller autoklave. 
- De anbefalede steriliseringstider og -temperaturer må ikke overstiges, idet fl asken kan tage skade.
- Der må ikke placeres fl ere suttefl asker i fl askerenseren end de af fabrikanten anbefalede, og fl askerne må ikke presses ned 
med kraft, efter at de er blevet placeret i fl askerenseren.
- Forkerte rengøringsmetoder, som kan skade produktet:

- Stærke opløsninger som vaskemidler og opløsningsmidler.
- Desinfektionsmidler, der indeholder sprit.
- Antibakterielle rengøringsmidler

- Hvis fl asken renses i opvaskemaskine, skal den placeres nederst i maskinen og vaskes på et program med temperaturer, der 
ikke overstiger 60ºC.
- Farvestoffer i maden kan farve fl askedelene. Efter hver brug skal fl asken skylles med rigeligt vand.
- Flasken må ikke opbevares på steder med høj fugtighed eller ved høje temperaturer. 
- Vi anbefaler, at man samtidigt benytter fl ere fl askesutter, idet ren gummi, selvom det er et naturmateriale og meget slidstærkt, 
er hygroskopisk, hvilket vil sige, at det absorberer vand og tilbageholder lugte, og derfor ændrer sig i brug og ved sterilisering.
- Tag altid først låg, skruelåg og fl askesut af fl asken før opvarmning
- Brug i mikroovn: for opvarmning skal suttefl asken fyldes mindst halvt op med væske eller mad.
- Vær altid særlig opmærksom ved opvarmning i mikroovn. Rør altid rundt i den opvarmede mad for at sikre en ensartet 
varmefordeling og kontroller temperaturen på maden, før den serveres for barnet.
For dit barns sikkerhed og sundhed
ADVARSEL!
- Vedvarende og længerevarende sugning af væsker kan forårsage tandskader. Der kan opstå tandskader hos børn, selv ved 
indtagelse af væsker uden sukker.  De kan opstå, hvis barnet bruger suttefl asken/koppen i længere perioder i løbet af dagen 
og især om natten, hvor spytdannelsen er nedsat, eller hvis suttefl asken anvendes som en sut. 
- Kontrollér altid madens temperatur før madning. (Aways check food termerature before feeding). For at undgå, at barnet 
brænder sig, hvis maden er for varm.
- Smid den ud ved første tegn på skader eller svaghed. Hvis der konstateres skader eller revner på produktet, må det ikke 
længere benyttes.
- Opbevar altid dele, der ikke er i brug, uden for børns rækkevidde. For at undgå, at barnet får maden galt i halsen, at det 
kvæles, eller at barnets fi ngre sætter sig fast i delene.
- Bind aldrig produktet fast til snore/bånd eller løse dele af tøjet. Barnet kan blive kvalt. Snoren kan vikle sig rundt om barnets 
hals. 
- Brug aldrig en fl askesut som sut. Det kan fremkalde tandskader.
- Brug altid dette produkt under overvågning af en voksen. Hvis barnet efterlades med suttefl asker/fl asker/kopper uden 
overvågning kan det føre til ulykker som følge af fald, eller fordi produktet skilles ad.
- Lad ikke barnet løbe rundt, gå eller lege samtidig med, at det benytter produktet.
MATERIALE: PP.
Det anbefales at gemme disse oplysninger.
NL. Gebruikstips:
- Was en steriliseer de speen en de onderdelen van de zuigfl es afzonderlijk vóór het eerste gebruik en nadien vóór elk gebruik.
- Reiniging van de zuigfl es: gebruik lauw water met zeep of plaats in de vaatwasser. Gebruik geen alcoholhoudende 
ontsmettingsmiddelen.
- Geschikte sterilisatiemethoden:

- Houd de zuigfl es gedurende 5 minuten volledig ondergedompeld in kokend water. Gebruik deze methode vóór het eerste 
gebruik om de hygiëne te waarborgen. Laat alle onderdelen afkoelen alvorens ze te gebruiken. Verwijder eventueel in 
achtergebleven water uit de speen om de hygiëne te waarborgen.
- Steriliseer in de magnetron/met stoom volgens de aanwijzingen van de fabrikant van de sterilisator. Voor zuigfl essen van 
polyamide (PA) wordt sterilisatie in de magnetron niet aangeraden. Om na te gaan of uw zuigfl es van polyamide is, moet u 
het volgende symbool aan de onderkant van de fl es zien:

- Koud steriliseren.
- Steriliseer niet in snelkookpannen of steriliseerapparaten. 

- Overschrijd de aanbevolen steriliseertijden en –temperaturen niet om schade aan de fl es te voorkomen.
- Plaats nooit meer zuigfl essen in de sterilisator dan aanbevolen door de fabrikant en forceer ze niet wanneer ze erin staan.
- Ongeschikte reinigingsmethoden die het product kunnen beschadigen:

- Agressieve oplossingen zoals wasmiddelen en oplosmiddelen.
- Alcoholhoudende ontsmettingsmiddelen.
- Antibacteriële schoonmaakmiddelen

- Plaats in de vaatwasser enkel op de bovenste lade en met een maximum temperatuur van 60ºC.
- De kleurstoffen van de voeding kunnen sommige onderdelen kleuren. Spoel na elk gebruik met ruim water.
- Bewaar niet op vochtige of warme plaatsen. 
- We raden aan verscheidene spenen tegelijkertijd te gebruiken aangezien zuivere rubber, hoewel het een natuurlijk en uiterst 
bestendig materiaal is, hygroscopisch is. Dit betekent dat het water en geuren absorbeert en na verloop van gebruik en 
sterilisaties slijtage kan vertonen.
- Verwijder het deksel, de schroef en de speen van de zuigfl es steeds voordat u de zuigfl es verwarmt.
- Gebruik in de magnetron: vul de fl es minstens voor de helft met vloeistof of voeding.
- Wees extra voorzichtig bij verwarmen in de magnetron. Roer de verwarmde voeding goed door om te waarborgen dat deze 
overal even warm is en controleer de temperatuur vóór gebruik.
Voor de veiligheid en welzijn van uw kind 
WAARSCHUWING!
- Het voortdurend en langdurig zuigen van vloeistoffen veroorzaakt tandbederf. Bij kinderen kan tandbederf zich voordoen ook 
al bevatten de vloeistoffen geen suiker. Dit kan het geval zijn als de baby de zuigfl es/drinkbeker langdurig mag gebruiken in de 
loop van de dag en in het bijzonder ‘s nachts, wanneer er minder speeksel wordt geproduceerd of bij gebruik als fopspeen.
- Controleer voor het voeden altijd de temperatuur van de voeding. Om te voorkomen dat de baby zich verbrandt aan hete 
voeding.
- Weggooien bij de eerste tekenen van beschadigingen of verzwakking. Stop met het product te gebruiken als u beschadiging 
of verzwakking vaststelt.
- Houd onderdelen die niet gebruikt worden buiten bereik van kinderen. Om te voorkomen dat het kind zich verslikt, stikt of met 
de vingers blijft vastzitten in de onderdelen.
- Bevestig nooit met koorden, linten, veters of losse delen van kleding. Het kind kan hierdoor worden gewurgd. De veter kan 
om de hals van de baby worden gewikkeld.
- Flessenspenen nooit gebruiken als fopspeen. Dit kan voor tandbederf zorgen. 
- Dit product alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene. Een baby met een zuigfl es/drinkfl es/drinkbeker zonder 
toezicht alleen laten kan leiden tot ongelukken: het kind kan vallen of de onderdelen van het product kunnen loskomen.
- Laat uw kind niet rennen, stappen of spelen terwijl hij of zij het product gebruikt.
SAMENSTELLING: PP.
Gelieve deze informatie te bewaren.
EL. Συμβουλές Χρήσης:
- Πριν από κάθε χρήση, όπως και πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, πλύνετε προσεκτικά με νερό και σαπούνι τη θηλή και τα 
συστατικά του μπιμπερό ξεχωριστά και αποστειρώστε τα.
- Καθαρισμός του μπιμπερό: χρησιμοποιείστε χλιαρό νερό με σαπούνι ή πλύνετέ το στο πλυντήριο πιάτων. Μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε απολυμαντικά τα οποία περιέχουν οινόπνευμα.
- Κατάλληλοι μέθοδοι αποστείρωσης:

- Σε βράζον νερό βράζοντάς την για τουλάχιστον 5 λεπτά διατηρώντας το μπουκάλι καλυμμένο τελείως με νερό. 
Αυτή η μέθοδος πρέπει να χρησιμοποιηθεί πριν από την πρώτη χρήση για εξασφάλιση της υγιεινής. . Αφήστε τη να 
κρυώσουν όλα τα συστατικά πριν από τη χρήση τους και βγάλτε το νερό που μπορεί να υπάρχει μέσα στη θηλή για 
να εξασφαλίσετε την υγιεινή της.
- Αποστειρώστε στο φούρνο μικροκυμάτων/με ατμό ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή του 
αποστειρωτή. Για τα μπιμπερό από πολυαμίδιο (PA) η αποστείρωση στο φούρνο μικροκυμάτων δεν είναι η 
συνιστώμενη μέθοδος. Για να επιβεβαιώσετε εάν το μπιμπερό σας είναι από πολυαμίδιο, πρέπει  υπάρχει το 
παρακάτω σύμβολο στο κάτω μέρος του μπουκαλιού:

- Σύστημα αποστείρωσης σε κρύα κατάσταση.
- Μην αποστειρώνετε σε χύτρες  ταχύτητας ούτε σε αυτόκλειστες. 
- Μην υπερβαίνετε τους συνιστώμενους χρόνους ούτε τις ενδεικνυόμενες θερμοκρασίες αποστείρωσης, διότι το 
μπουκάλι μπορεί να χαλάσει.
- Μην βάζετε στον αποστειρωτή περισσότερα μπιμπερό από αυτά που συνιστά ο κατασκευαστής, μην τα σπρώχνετε 
αφού τα τοποθετήσετε μέσα..
- Οι ακατάλληλοι τρόποι καθαριότητας είναι δυνατόν να φθείρουν το προϊόν:

- Ισχυρά διαλύματα όπως, απορρυπαντικά και διαλύτες.
- Απολυμαντικά που περιέχουν οινόπνευμα.
- Καθαριστικά αντιβακτηριδιακά

- Στο πλυντήριο πιάτων τοποθετήστε το μόνο στον επάνω χώρο και σε 
μια θερμοκρασία όχι πάνω από τους 60ºC.
- Τα χρωστικά των φαγητών μπορεί να βάψουν κάποιο συστατικό. Μετά από κάθε χρήση ξεπλύνετε με άφθονο νερό.
- Μην αποθηκεύετε σε υγρά μέρη ή σε μέρη με υψηλή θερμοκρασία
- Συνιστούμε συγχρόνως τη χρήση διαφόρων θηλών, διότι το φυσικό καουτσούκ, αν και πρόκειται για φυσικό και 

πολύ ανθεκτικό υλικό, είναι υγροσκοπικό, δηλαδή απορροφά νερό και κατακρατεί οσμές, και επομένως παρουσιάζει 
αλλοιώσεις που οφείλοντας στη χρήση και στις αποστειρώσεις
- Σας συνιστούμε να αφαιρείτε πάντα το πώμα, το σπείρωμα και την θηλή του μπιμπερό πριν το ζέσταμα
- Χρήση στο φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: για ζέσταμα πρέπει να γεμίσετε το μπουκάλι του μπιμπερό, τουλάχιστον, μέχρι τη 
μέση με υγρό ή φαγητό.
- Προσέχετε ιδιαίτερα όταν το ζεσταίνετε στο φούρνο μικροκυμάτων. Ανανεώνετε πάντα τη ζεσταμένη τροφή για να 
εξασφαλίσετε την ομοιομορφία θερμοκρασία και δοκιμάστε τη θερμοκρασία πριν τη σερβίρετε.
Για την ασφάλεια και την υγεία του παιδιού σας 
ΠΡΟΕΙΑΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ!
- Συνεχές και παρατεταμένο πιπίλισμα ροφημάτων θα προκαλέσει τερηδόνα. Η τερηδόνα μπορεί να προκληθεί στα 
παιδιά ακόμη και όταν πίνουν υγρά χωρίς ζάχαρη. Αυτό μπορεί να συμβεί εάν αφήνετε το μωρό σας να χρησιμοποιεί το 
μπιμπερό/κύπελο για μεγάλες χρονικές περίοδους κατά το διάστημα της ημέρας και, ειδικά, το βράδυ, όταν μειώνεται 
η ροή του σάλιου ή εάν το μπιμπερό χρησιμοποιείται ως πιπίλα. 
- Ελέγχετε πάντα τη θερμοκρασία της τροφής πριν το τάισμα. Για να μην καεί το βρέφος σε περίπτωση που το φαγητό 
είναι πολύ ζεστό.
- Πετάξτε το προϊόν με τα πρώτα σημάδια φθοράς ή αδυναμίας. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν εντοπίσετε 
οποιαδήποτε βλάβη ή ρωγμή.
- Φυλάσσετε τα εξαρτήματα που δεν χρησιμοποιούνται μακριά από παιδιά. Καθώς μπορεί να πνιγούν, να κινδυνεύσουν 
από ασφυξία ή να πιάσουν τα δάχτυλά τους σε κάποιο από αυτά τα εξαρτήματα.
- Μη συνδέετε το προϊόν με σχοινιά, κορδέλες, κορδόνια ή λυτά μέρη υφάσματος. Το παιδί ενδέχεται να 
στραγγαλιστεί. Το κορδόνι μπορεί να τυλιχτεί γύρω από τον λαιμό του μωρού. 
- Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τις θηλές ταΐσματος ως πιπίλα. Μια τέτοιου είδους χρήση μπορεί να προκαλέσει την εμφάνιση 
τερηδόνας.
- Το προϊόν αυτό πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται πάντα με την επίβλεψη ενήλικα. Εάν το μωρό μείνει μόνο του με μπιμπερό/
μπουκάλια/κύπελλα χωρίς επίβλεψη, μπορεί να πάθει ατύχημα: πέσιμο ή χτύπημα από τυχόν αποσυναρμολόγηση του 
προϊόντος.
- Μην αφήνετε το παιδί σας να τρέχει ή να παίζει ενόσω χρησιμοποιεί το προϊόν. 
ΣΥΝΘΕΣΗ: PP (Πολυπροπυλένιο).
Είναι χρήσιμο να φυλάξετε αυτά τα στοιχεία.
TR. Kullanım Tavsiyeleri:
- İlk kullanım öncesinde ve her bir kullanımdan önce, emzik kısmını ve biberonun diğer parçalarını ayrı olarak dikkatli bir şekilde 
yıkayın ve bunları sterilize edin.
- Biberonun temizlenmesi: Sabunlu ılık su kullanın veya bulaşık makinesinde yıkayın. Alkol içeren dezenfekte edici ürünler 
kullanmayın.
- Sterilizasyon için uygun metodlar:

- 5 dakika boyunca kaynayan suda, şişeyi tamamen suya batırılmış şekilde bekletin. Bu metod, hijyeni temin etmek üzere ilk 
kullanım öncesinde kullanılmak zorundadır. Kullanım öncesinde tüm parçaları soğumaya bırakın. Hijyeni temin etmek üzere, 
emzik kısmı içerisinde kalabilecek olan suyu tahliye edin.
- Sterilizatör üreticisinin talimatları izlenerek mikrodalga fırın/buhar yoluyla sterilize edilmelidir. Poliamit (PA) biberonlar için, 
mikrodalga fırında sterilizasyon işlemi tavsiye edilmez. Biberonunuzun poliamit olup olmadığının kontrol edilmesi gerektiğinde, 
ürünün poliamit olması halinde şişenin alt kısmında aşağıdaki sembol bulunmak zorundadır:

- Soğuk sterilizasyon sistemi.
- Düdüklü tencerelerde veya otoklavla sterilize etmeyin. 
- Şişe zarar görebileceği için, tavsiye edilen sterilizasyon sürelerini veya sıcaklıklarını aşmayın.
- Sterilizasyon kabı içerisine, üretici tarafından tavsiye edilen sayıdan daha fazla biberon yerleştirmeyin veya kap içerisinde iken 
bunları sıkışık şekilde yerleştirmeyin.
- Ürüne zarar verebilecek olan olumsuz temizlik metodları:

- Deterjan ve çözücü gibi aşındırıcı solüsyonlar.
- Alkol içeren dezenfekte edici ürünler.
- Antibakteriyel temizleyici ürünler.

- Bulaşık makinesinde, yalnızca üst tepside ve 60ºC’yi aşmayan sıcaklıklarda yıkayın.
- Besinlerdeki gıda boyaları, bazı parçaları boyayabilir. Her kullanım sonrasında bol su ile durulayın.
- Nemli veya yüksek sıcaklıkların bulunduğu ortamlarda saklamayın. 
- Doğal ve son derece dirençli bir malzeme olmasına karşın, kauçuk, higroskopik özelliktedir yani suyu çeker ve kokuları 
bünyesinde tutar ve böylece kullanım ve sterilizasyonlar sonucunda bünyesinde değişiklikler ortaya çıkabilir. Bu sebeple, birkaç 
biberon emziğinin eş zamanlı olarak kullanımını tavsiye ediyoruz.
- Isıtmadan önce biberonun kapak, burgu ve emzik kısmını çıkarın.
- Mikrodalga fırında kullanım: Isıtmak için, biberonun şişesi sıvı veya yemekle en azından yarıya kadar doldurulmalıdır.
- Mikrodalga fırında ısıttığınız zaman, daha fazla dikkat sarfediniz. Sıcaklığın denk bir şekilde yayıldığını temin etmek üzere, 
ısıtılan besini daima karıştırın ve bebeğe vermeden önce sıcaklığı kontrol edin.
Çocuğunuzun güveliği için
UYARILAR!
- Uzun süreli sıvı emilimi diş çürüklerine sebep olabilir. Şekersiz sıvı tüketimi bile çocuklarda diş çürüklerine sebep olabilir. Bu, 
bebeğin, gün boyunca  uzun süre biberon/bardak kullanmasına izin verildiğinde oluşur, özellikle geceleri, ağızda tükürük azaldığı 

zaman veya emzik olarak kullanıldığında.
- Bebeğinizi beslemeden önce her zaman gıda sıcaklığını kontrol ediniz. Mama sıcak ise, bebeğinizin ağzının yanmasını 
önlemek için. 
- Zayıfl ama veya hasar belirtisi gördüğünüz anda kullanmayı bırakınız. Herhangi bir hasar veya çatlama tespit etmeniz halinde, 
ürünü kullanmaya son verin.
- Kullanılmadığı zamanlarda ürün parçalarını çocukların ulaşamayacağı yerlerde saklayınız. Çocuğun yutma, boğulma veya 
parmaklarının ürün parçalarının arasına sıkışmasını önlemek için.
- Asla ip, kordon, kurdele ya da serbest hareket edebilen kıyafet parçalarına tutturmayınız. Çocuğunuz dolanabilir. Kordon 
bebeğin boynuna dolanabilir.
- Biberon emziklerini asla emzik olarak kullanmayın. Bu şekilde kullanım diş çürüklerine sebep olabilir.
- Bu ürünü her zaman yetişkin gözetiminde kullanınız. Bebeği gözetimsiz olarak biberon/şişe/bardak ile yalnız bırakmak 
kazalara sebep olabilir: düşme olabilir veya ürün demonte olabilir.
- Ürünü kullanmaktayken, çocuğunuzun yakınlarda koşmasını veya oynamasına izin vermeyiniz.
MUHTEVİYATI: PP.
Bu bilgilerin saklanması tavsiye edilir.

AR نصائح الاستعمال:
- قبل كل استعمال وقبل الاستعمال لأول مرة، تغسل الحلمة وعناصر الرضاعة ”البیبرونة“ بعنایة بصورة منفصلة ویتم تعقیمھا.

- تنظیف الرضاعة ”البیبرونة“: یستعمل ماء فاتر وصابون أو تغسل في غسالة الأواني. لا تستعمل مطھرات تحتوي على كحول.
- الطرق المناسبة للتعقیم:

- في الماء الذي یغلي لمدة 5 دقائق، مع إبقاء القنینة مكسوة بالماء كاملة. یجب استعمال ھذه الطریقة قبل أول استعمال لضمان النظافة. 
تترك كل العناصر لتبرد قبل استعمالھا. یتم التخلص من الماء الذي قد یظل محجوزاً في الحلمة لضمان نظافتھا.

یتم التعقیم بواسطة المایكروویف / البخار مع إتباع إرشادات مصنع إناء التعقیم. للرضاعات ”البیبرونات“ المصنوعة من البولیامید 
(PA) لا یمثل التعقیم في المایكروویف الطریقة التي ینصح باتباعھا. من أجل التأكد مما إذا كان رضاعتك ”بیبرونتك“ مصنوعة من 

البولیامید، یجب أن یظھر الرمز التالي في الجزء السفلي من القنینة: 

- نظام التعقیم على البارد.
- لا یتم التعقیم في طنجرة الضغط ولا في الأوتوكلاف.

- لا یتم تخطي أزمنة ولا درجات حرارة التعقیم التي ینصح بھا، ذلك أن القنینة قد تصاب بالتلف.
- لا یدخل في إناء التعقیم رضاعات ”بیبرونات“ أكتر من التي ینصح بھا المصنع، ولا تمارس القوة معھا بعد إدخالھا.

- طرق تعقیم غیر مناسبة قد تسبب تلف المنتج:
- المحالیل المتعدیة مثل المنظفات والمذیبات.

- المطھرات التي تحتوي على كحول.
- المنظفات المضادة للبكتریا.

- تنظف في غسالة الأواني في الصینیة العلویة فقط في درجة حرارة لا تزید عن 60 درجة مئویة.
- ملونات الأطعمة قد تصبغ أحد العناصر. بعد كل استعمال تشطف بماء غزیر.

- لا تخزن في أماكن رطبة ولا في درجة حرارة عالیة.
- ننصح باستعمال عدة حلمات في نفس الوقت ذلك أن الكاوتش النقي، وعلى الرغم من كونھ مادة طبیعیة ویتسم بالمقاومة العالیة، 

مستربط، 
أي أنھ یمتص الماء ویحتجز الروائح، وعلى ذلك فإنھ یتغیر بالاستعمال والتعقیم. 
- یزال الغطاء والحلقة الحلزونیة وحلمة الرضاعة ”البیبرونة“ قبل التسخین دائماً.

- الاستعمال في المایكروویف: من أجل التسخین یجب تعبئة قنینة الرضاعة ”البیبرونة“ حتى النصف على الأقل بالسائل أو بالطعام.
- توجھ عنایة أكبر عند التسخین في المایكروویف. یتم تحریك الطعام الذي یتم تسخینھ دائماً لضمان توزیع الحرارة بصورة متجانسة ویتم 

التأكد من درجة الحرارة قبل تقدیم الطعام.
لسلامة وصحة طفلك: تحذیر!

- یمكن أن یتسبب الامتصاص المستمر والمطول للسوائل في حدوث تسوس. یمكن أن یحدث التسوس عند الأطفال حتى عند استخدام السوائل غیر المحلاة. یمكن 
أن یحدث ھذا إذا سمح للطفل باستخدام الرضاعة ”البیبرونة“ / الكوب لفترات طویلة من الوقت طوال الیوم، وخاصة في اللیل، عندما ینخفض   تدفق اللعاب أو إذا تم 

استخدامھا كمصاصة ”بزازة“.
- تأكد دائماً من درجة حرارة الطعام قبل إعطائھ لتجنب إصابة الطفل بحروق إذا كان الطعام ساخناً.

- یتم التخلص من المنتج عند ظھور علامات التلف أو الكسر الأولى. إذا اكتشفت أي تلف أو شقوق فیھ، كف عن استعمال المنتج.
- یتم الاحتفاظ بجمیع المكونات غیر المستخدمة بعیداً عن متناول الأطفال لتجنب اختناق الطفل أو انحشار أصابعھ في ھذه المكونات.

- لا تربط المنتج أبداً بأربطة أو شرائط أو فیونكات أو أجزاء فضفاضة من الملابس. یمكن أن یخنق طفلك نفسھ. یمكن أن یلتف الحبل حول عنق الطفل.
- لا تستخدمي الحلمة كمصاصة ”بزازة“ أبداً.   ھذا الاستخدام یمكن أن یسبب ظھور تسوس الأسنان.

- یستعمل المنتج دائماً تحت إشراف شخص بالغ. یمكن أن یؤدي ترك الطفل مع الرضاعات ”البیبرونات“/ الزجاجات / الفناجین دون إشراف إلى وقوع حوادث: نتیجة 
السقوط أو إذا ما تفكك المنتج.

- تجنب أن یركض أو یمشي أو یلعب ابنك بینما یستعمل المنتج.
المكونات: PP (بولي بروبیلین) 

من المناسب حفظ ھذه البیانات.


